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OPERATION RECOGNITION 

A Program for WWII through Vietnam Veterans 

 

YOU CAN RECEIVE YOUR HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA  

THROUGH THIS SPECIAL PROGRAM 

In 2003, during the 72nd Session of the Nevada Legislature, Assembly Bill 52, 
Operation Recognition, was passed.  This bill provides for Nevada School Districts 
to issue a standard high school diploma to certain veterans.  To receive this high 
school diploma, a veteran must have served in the Armed Forces of the United 
States during WWII through the Vietnam Era, between the dates of September 16, 
1940 and May 7, 1975.  A veteran, a guardian of a disabled veteran, or a 
member of a deceased veteran’s family, on behalf of the deceased veteran, 
may submit an application.  

Please download the Operation Recognition documents.  In it you will find the 
requirements to qualify and the instructions for submission to the Nevada 
Department of Veterans Services.  
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OPERATION RECOGNITION 
FOR WWII THROUGH VIETNAM ERA VETERANS 

HIGH SCHOOL DIPLOMA FOR VETERANS 
SERVING BETWEEN SEPTEMBER 16, 1940 AND MAY 7, 1975 

 

Background:   
In 2003, during the 72nd Session of the Nevada Legislature, Assembly Bill 52, Operation Recognition, 
was passed.  This bill provides for Nevada School Districts to issue a standard high school diploma to 
certain veterans.  To receive this high school diploma, a veteran must have served in the Armed 
Forces of the United States during WWII through the Vietnam Era, between the dates of September 
16, 1940 and May, 7, 1975.  A veteran, a guardian of a disabled veteran, or a member of a 
deceased veteran's family, on behalf of the deceased veteran, may submit an application. 
 

To Qualify: 
• The veteran must have a copy of the certificate of honorable discharge or a copy of the DD 

Form 214 issued to the veteran; 
• The veteran must have attended a secondary school in the state before he left to serve in the 

Armed Forces of the United States and list the name and the location of the Nevada secondary 
school where they attended; and 

• If the veteran is a current resident of Nevada but did not attend a secondary school in the state, 
he/she must provide an affidavit affirming that he/she attended a secondary school before 
leaving to serve in the Armed Forces of the United States and list the name of that secondary 
school. 

 

Where to Submit the Application: 
The application must be submitted to the Nevada Department of Veterans Services, 5460 Reno 
Corporate Drive, Suite 131, Reno, NV 89511, accompanied by a copy of the certificate of 
honorable discharge or a copy of the DD 214 issued to the veteran.  If a guardian of a disabled 
veteran or family member of a deceased veteran submits an application requesting a standard 
high school diploma, the application must be accompanied by an affidavit affirming to the best of 
his/her knowledge that the disabled or deceased veteran attended a secondary school in this 
state before he/she left to serve in the Armed Forces of the United States and list the name and 
location of the Nevada secondary school. 
 

Approval Process of Application: 
The Nevada Department of Veterans Services will approve the application and forward it to the 
school district indicated on the application.  The school district will notify the veteran of the 
approval and will arrange to present the high school diploma during one of the following as 
requested by the veteran:  The school district's yearly graduation exercise – or a special ceremony.  
 
If the veteran chooses to forgo a ceremony, the high school diploma will be mailed directly to 
them. The Department of Veterans Services will receive a copy of all high school diplomas issued to 
veterans in this program. 
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OPERATION RECOGNITION 
High School Diploma Application for Veterans 

Serving Between September 16, 1940 and May 7, 1975 
 

A copy of Honorable Discharge Papers or copy  
of DD Form 214 must be attached to this application. 

 
Please list the Nevada School District for which you are applying for your high school diploma: 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________________ 
(Please see attached current listing of Nevada School Districts – Pages 6-7)  
 
VETERAN APPLICANT'S NAME AND PERSONAL INFORMATION: (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY) 
 

 
  LAST:    FIRST:   MIDDLE: SUFFIX: 

 ADDRESS: (number, street, apt./ unit, city, state and zip code)   HOME PHONE: 
  
    
  WORK PHONE:  
 
 

EXTENSION: 

  DATE OF BIRTH: 
  Month     Day   Year 

  SOCIAL SECURITY  NUMBER:   MARITAL STATUS: GENDER: 

    M
 

      
 
 

 
  

     S     W     D Male   /  Female 

 
VETERAN'S MILITARY SERVICE INFORMATION: 
  BRANCH OF SERVICE:   NAME & ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN: (if appropriate) 

 
PERIODS OF 

ACTIVE 
DUTY MILTARY 

SERVICE: 

  DATE(S) ENTERED (If available} 
 

  DATE(S) SEPARATED: (if available} 
 
 

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR 

  SERVICE NUMBER:   HIGHEST RANK/GRADE ATTAINED: (if available} 

 

LAST HIGH SCHOOL YOU ATTENDED: (Eligible Veterans with GED may apply) 
  SCHOOL DISTRICT AND HIGH  SCHOOL:   ADDRESS: (Must have City and State) 

   YEARS ATTENDED: 
  

  YEAR LEFT HIGH  SCHOOL TO ENTER  
  

  WHAT WOULD HAVE BEEN YOUR  
   
 
 

   MILITARY SERVICE:   GRADUATION YEAR? 
  19________  to  19  ________   19 ______   19 ______ 
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 I certify that all information I have provided on this application and the supporting documentation is true            
and correct to the best of my knowledge. (The AFFIDAVIT on page 5 of this application is required only if you 
are a current resident of Nevada but did not attend a secondary school in this state, or if you are a guardian 
of a disabled veteran or a family member of a deceased veteran submitting an application for him/her.) 
Signed under penalty of perjury.  
 
Signature of Spouse, Guardian, or Next of Kin:______________________________ Date:_______________ 

 

  Veteran Services Officer Use  Only                                                                                          
 
  Veteran Representative Name & Title: ____________________________________ 

                                                             (Please Print Name and Title) 
 

  Signature: ________________________________________    Date: ____________ 

 
Approved  

 
   
Disapproved  

 
     
    School District Use  Only                                                                                          

 
  Veteran Representative Name & Title: ____________________________________ 

                                                              (Please Print Name and Title) 
 

  Signature: ________________________________________    Date: ____________ 
 

 
 Approved 
     
 
Disapproved 
 

 
SUBMITTAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
  Return the completed application and Honorable Discharge papers OR DD-214 to: 

Nevada Department of Veterans Services 
5460 Reno Corporate Drive, Suite 131 

Reno, NV  89511 
PHONE: 775-321-4880   FAX: 775-321-4884 

www.veterans.nv.gov 
 

 
    
 

 
TO REQUEST A COPY OF HONORABLE DISCHARGE PAPERS OR DD-214: 

Nevada Department of  Veterans Services 
5460 Reno Corporate Drive, Suite 131 

Reno, NV 89511 
PHONE: 775-321-4880    FAX: 775-321-4884 

or visit www.archive.gov 
 

    
 
   
DIPLOMA PRESENTATION: 
I would like to receive the diploma by: (check line that applies to you) 

 
______  participating in a  yearly high school graduation exercise 
______  participating in a special ceremony for veterans 
______   no ceremony,  just mail the diploma to the address listed on this application 

 
 

    
 

 
If military records are not available, the required copies may be obtained by providing all available service 
information about the veteran to: 

National Personnel Records Center 
9700 Page Road, St. Louis,      MO  63132-5100 
FAX: 314-538-4175 http://vetrecs.archives.gov  

http://vetrecs.archives.gov/�
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AFFIDAVIT 
FOR 

 
OPERATION RECOGNITION APPLICATION 

FOR WWII THROUGH VIETNAM ERA VETERANS 
 

High School Diploma Application for Veterans Serving 
Between September 16, 1940 through May 7, 1975 

 
 

This affidavit is required only if either one of the following applies to the applicant:  
• A current resident of Nevada but did not attend a secondary school in this state; 
• or if a guardian of a disabled veteran, or family member of a deceased veteran, is submitting the 

application for the incapacitated or deceased 

 
 

I certify (declare) under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this application as well as the 
foregoing is true and correct: 

 
Executed this ________ Day of ________________ 20____   In the City of_______________________________ 
 
In the State of ______________________ 
 
_____________________________________________________ 
Applicant's Signature 

 

NOTARIZED STATEMENT 
 
Subscribed and sworn to before me at  
 
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
On this ________ Day of _______________________ 20______    
 

   
Signature 

                                 
Title 
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NEVADA SCHOOL DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENTS 

2017-2018 School Year Updated 01/30/2017 

 
SCHOOL 

DISTRICT 
SUPERINTENDENT ADDRESS PHONE, FAX EMAIL/ADDITIONAL CONTACTS 

Carson 
City 

Richard Stokes, 
Superintendent  

1402 West King St  
P.O. Box 603 Carson City, NV  
89702  

775.283-2100 (p)  
775.283-2090 (f)  

rstokes@carson.k12.nv.us  
Renae Cortez rcortez@carson.k12.nv.us  

Churchill 
County 

Dr. Sandra Sheldon, 
Superintendent  

690 S. Maine St Fallon, NV 
89406  

775.423-5184 (p)  
775.423-2959 (f)  

sheldons@churchill.k12.nv.us  
Debra Shyne shyned@churchill.k12.nv.us  
Selena Gomes gomess@churchill.k12.nv.us  

Clark 
County 

Pat Skorkowsky, 
Superintendent  

5100 W. Sahara Ave Las 
Vegas, NV 89146  

702.799-5310 (p)  
702.799-5125 (f)  

pskorkowsky@interact.ccsd.net  
Elizabeth Carrero elizabeth@ccsd.net  
Kimberly S. Wooden kswooden@interact.ccsd.net  
Nicole Rourke nrourke@interact.ccsd.net  

Douglas 
County 

Teri White,  
Superintendent  

1638 Mono Ave Minden, NV 
89423  

775.782.5134 (p)  
775.782.8562 (f)  

twhite@dcsd.k12.nv.us  
Carolyn Moore cmoore@dcsd.k12.nv.us  

Elko 
County 

Jeff Zander,  
Superintendent  

850 Elm St  
P.O. Box 1012 Elko, NV 89803  

775.738.5196 (p)  
775.738.5857 (f)  

jzander@ecsdnv.net  
Mary Ann KenlEy mkenley@ecsdnv.net  

Esmerald
a County 

Rodriguez F. 
Broadnax, 
Superintendent  

233 Ramsey  
P.O. Box 560 Goldfield, NV  
89013  

775.485.6382 (p)  
775.485.3511 (f)  

rbroadnax@esmeralda.k12.nv.us  
Anabel Guerrero finance@esmeralda.k12.nv.us  
Wendy Wood Finance1@esmeralda.k12.nv.us  

Eureka 
County 

Dan Wold,  
Superintendent  

660 Mathew St  
P.O. Box 249 Eureka, NV  
89316  

775.237.5373 (p)  
775.237.5014 (f)  

dwold@eureka.k12.nv.us  
Lisa Jones ljones@eureka.k12.nv.us  

Humbold
t County 

Dave Jensen,  
Superintendent  

310 East Fourth St 
Winnemucca, NV 89445  

775.623.8218 (p)  
775.623.8102 (f)  

djensen@hcsdnv.com  
Paula Wright pwright@hcsdnv.com  

Lander 
County 

Jim Squibb,  
Superintendent  

625 Weaver Ave  
P.O. Box 1300 Battle 
Mountain, NV  
89820  

775.635.2886 (p)  
775.635.5347 (f)  

jsquibb@landernv.net  
Becky Killeen rkilleen@landernv.net  
Velma Gamble velmag@landernv.net  

Lincoln 
County 

Pam Tee,  
Superintendent  

1191 Edwards St  
P.O. Box 118  
Panaca, NV  
89042  

775.728.8000 (p)  
775.728.4435 (f)  

pteel@lcsdnv.com  
Debra Bradfield dbradfield@lcsdnv.com  

Lyon 
County 

Wayne Workman, 
Superintendent  

25 East Goldfield Ave 
Yerington, NV  
89447  

775.463.6800  
Ext.134 (p) 775.463.6808(f)  

wworkman@lyoncsd.org  
Amanda Ortiz  
amandaortiz@lyoncsd.org  

Mineral 
County 

Walt Hackford,  
Superintendent  

751 A Street  
P.O. Box 1540 Hawthorne, NV  
89415  

775.945.2403  
Ext. 10 (p)  
775.945.3709 (f)  

hackfordw@mineral.k12.nv.us  
Spring Blazewick blazewicksp@mineral.k12.nv.us  

Nye 
County 

Dale Norton,  
Superintendent  

484 S. West St Pahrump, NV 
89048  
P.O. Box 113  
Tonopah, NV 89049  

775.727.7743  
(Pahrump Office) 
775.757.7768  
(Pahrump Fax) 775.482.6258  
(Tonopah Office) 
775.482.8573  
(Tonopah Fax)  

dnorton@nye.k12.nv.us  
Kelly Wood (Tonopah Office) 
kwood@nye.k12.nv.us  
Janelle Veloz (Pahrump Office) 
jveloz@nye.k12.nv.us  

Pershing 
County 

Russell D. Fecht, 
Superintendent  

1150 Elmhurst Ave  
P.O. Box 389 Lovelock, NV  
89419  

775.273.7819 (p)  
775.272.2668 (f)  

rfecht@pershing.k12.nv.us  
Lisa Jensen ljensen@pershing.k12.nv.us Finance  
Colby Burke cburke@pershing.k12.nv.us  

Storey 
County 

Todd Hess,  
Superintendent  

P.O. Box C Virginia City, NV  
89440  

775.847.0983 (p)  
775.847.0989 (f)  

thess@storey.k12.nv.us  
Toni McTimmonds tmctimmonds@storey.k12.nv.us  
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SCHOOL 
DISTRICT 

SUPERINTENDENT ADDRESS PHONE, FAX EMAIL/ADDITIONAL CONTACTS 

Washoe 
County 

Traci Davis,  
Superintendent  

425 E. Ninth St  
P.O. Box 30425 Reno, NV  
89520  

775.789.4645 (p)  
775.348.0304 (f)  

tdavis@washoeschools.net  
Kristen McNeill kmcneill@washoeschools.net  
Nancy Lowe nlowe@washoeschools.net  
Lindsay Anderson Government Affairs Liaison  
leanderson@washoeschools.net  

White 
Pine 

County 

Adam Young, 
Superintendent  

1135 Avenue C Ely, NV 89301  775.289.4851  
extension 7103 (p)  
775.289.3999 (f)  

adam.young@wpcnvadmin.com 
adayoung@whitepine.k12.nv.us  
Julie Heggie julheggi@whitepine.k12.nv.us  

       Other Contacts 

NAME OFFICE/ 
AFFILIATION 

ADDRESS PHONE/FAX EMAIL 

Patrick Gavin  State Public Charter 
School Authority  

1749 N. Stewart St, 
Suite 40 Carson City, 
NV  
89706  

775.687.9160 (p)  
775.687.9113 (f)  

pgavin@spcsa.nv.gov  

Steve Canavero, 
Superintendent for 
Public Instruction  

Nevada Department 
of Education  

700 E. Fifth St Carson 
City, NV 897001  

775.687.9227 (p)  scanavero@doe.nv.gov  
Mayita Sanchez mayitasanchez@doe.nv.gov  

Mary Pierczynski, 
NASS Legislative 
Representative  

Governor’s Office  n/a  n/a  Mpconsulting47@gmail.com  

Dr. William “Rob” 
Roberts, Director 
NASA  

Executive Director 
Nevada 
Association of 
School  
Administrators  

P.O. Box 3067 
Pahrump, NV 89041  

775.764.1388 (c)  
775.727.7900 (p)  

robrobertsnasa@gmail.com  
Dotty Merrill, Director NASB 
dottymerrill@yahoo.com  
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